John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

4. Whether or not your child wears a mask during the school day, should it be up to the parent(s)/guardian or school district?

Age Group Age GroupB Age GroupC Age Group D

Total 18-29 30-49 50+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45+ 18-39 40+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Parent(s)/guardian 667 | 66.5| 149| 69.2| 467| 66.0| 51| 64.1| 63| 622 248| 72.3| 339| 64.0| 17| 59.1| 149| 69.2| 413| 65.8| 106| 66.0| 464| 68.9| 203| 61.8
School district 255| 255 47| 221| 186| 26.3| 22| 275 29| 286| 70| 20.4| 148| 28.0 8| 281 | 47| 221| 162| 258 46| 28.8| 159| 236| 97| 29.3
Not sure 80| 80| 19| 87| 55| 78 7| 84 9| 92| 25| 73| 42| 80 4| 128| 19| 87| 53| 85 8| 52| 51| 76| 29| 89
Total 1003 |100.0| 215|100.0| 708|100.0| 80|100.0| 102|100.0| 343|100.0| 529|100.0| 29|100.0| 215|100.0| 628|100.0| 160|100.0| 674|100.0| 329|100.0

Region Race Race Group B
Centr

Total East South GrLks West White Hispanic Black Asian Other White AfAmer Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Parent(s)/guardian 667 | 66.5| 133| 64.3| 243| 72.7| 134| 602| 157| 65.7| 325| 65.8| 168| 65.7| 105| 71.0| 37| 625 21| 69.9| 325| 65.8| 105| 71.0| 226| 65.5
School district 255| 255 56| 27.3| 69| 207| 68| 305| 62| 258 130| 26.3| 67| 262 35| 235 15| 25.8 5| 17.2| 130| 26.3| 35| 235| 88| 253
Not sure 80| 80| 17| 84| 22| 65| 21| 93| 20| 85| 39| 79| 21| 82 8| 56 7| 117 4| 130 39| 79 8| 56| 32| 92
Total 1003 [100.0 | 206 [100.0| 334|100.0| 223|100.0| 239|100.0| 494|100.0| 257|100.0| 148[100.0| 59[100.0| 30|100.0| 494|100.0| 148|100.0| 345100.0

Education College Degree? Gender
Some

Total <HS Grad HS grad Tech/Trade college Associate Bachelor Graduate Yes No Male Female Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Parent(s)/guardian 663| 665 37| 84.9| 226| 756| 52| 62.1| 140| 582 39| e66| 95| 595 74| 66.3| 207| 63.1| 455| 68.2| 337| 68.0| 326| 65.6 4| 437
School district 255| 256 5| 11.1| 48| 162| 26| 31.3| 78| 324| 15| 25.0| 50| 31.4| 33| 295 97| 29.6| 157| 23.6| 127| 25.6| 127| 255 2| 16.2
Not sure 78| 7.9 2| 39| 24| 82 5| 66| 23| 95 5 84| 14| 90 5| 42| 24| 73| 54| 82| 32| 65| 44| 89 4| 40.1
Total 996 |100.0| 44 [100.0| 298 (100.0| 84(100.0| 241|100.0| 59|100.0| 159|100.0| 111[100.0| 329 |100.0| 667|100.0| 496|100.0| 496|100.0| 10{100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

4. Whether or not your child wears a mask during the school day, should it be up to the parent(s)/guardian or school district?

Location Ideology 3. Child Age Group
v
Large Small Progress Conserva | Conserva | Libertar Under

Total city city Suburb Rural ive Liberal | Moderate tive tive ian Not sure age 5 Age 5-11 Both

f % f % f % f % f % 5 % 5 % 5 % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Parent(s)/guardian 660 | 66.5| 209 | 68.6 | 121|61.0 | 194|63.1 | 136|745| 50|78.7| 82|57.4| 163|58.1| 142|747 | 79|83.1| 19|69.3| 132|65.1 | 184|67.5| 355|65.5 | 128|68.2
School district 255(25.7| 76(24.9( 58(29.1 90 [ 29.1 32(17.3 131201 53 (37.1 89(31.7| 37|19.2| 13]14.0 6]123.3| 44(21.8| 65(23.7| 142|26.2| 48]|25.7
Not sure 78| 79| 20| 65| 20|10.0| 24| 7.8 15| 8.2 11 1.2 8| 55| 29|10.2( 12| 6.1 3] 29 2|1 75| 27|13.2| 24| 88| 45| 83 11| 6.1
Total 993 | 100 | 304 ( 100 199 100 | 308 | 100 | 183 | 100| 64| 100| 143 | 100| 280 100 190| 100| 95| 100| 27| 100| 203 | 100 | 273 | 100| 543 | 100 | 188 | 100
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22

N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

5. Which of the following views comes closer to your own? Statement A. COVID-19 poses little or no threat to children. Children should not be required to take the COVID-19
vaccine. Statement B. COVID-19 vaccines protect against variants that threaten children. Children should be required to take the COVID-19 vaccine

Age Group Age GroupB Age GroupC Age Group D
Total 18-29 30-49 50+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45+ 18-39 40+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 430 429 102| 475 300 | 42.4 28| 34.8 43| 419| 164| 478 211 399 12 411 102 | 47.5| 267 | 42.5 61| 37.9( 300| 44.5| 130| 39.4
Statement B 400| 39.9 78| 36.1| 282]| 39.8 40 | 50.6 39| 38.8| 121| 35.2( 226| 428 13| 46.6 78| 36.1 | 257 | 40.9 66| 41.0( 259| 38.4( 141| 428
Not sure 173 17.3 35| 16.5| 126| 17.8 12| 14.6 20| 194 58| 17.1 91| 17.3 41 123 35| 16.5| 104| 16.6 34| 211 115 17.0 58| 17.8
Total 1003 |100.0 [ 215|100.0 | 708 (100.0 80(100.0| 102|100.0( 343|100.0| 529 (100.0 29 (100.0| 215|100.0 628|100.0| 160 (100.0| 674]100.0| 329|100.0
Region Race Race Group B
Centr
Total East South GrLks West White Hispanic Black Asian Other White AfAmer Other
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 430 | 42.9 67| 32.4| 150| 45.0( 109| 48.8| 104 43.3| 250]| 50.7 92| 36.0 45( 30.6 23| 39.1 10| 32.1 250| 50.7 45( 30.6 | 125| 36.2
Statement B 400 39.9| 106| 51.4( 118]| 353 73| 32.7( 103 | 429 162| 32.8| 127| 49.5 73| 49.4 24| 401 12| 40.1 162 | 32.8 73| 49.4( 163 | 47.1
Not sure 173 17.3 33| 16.2 66| 19.7 41| 18.4 33| 13.8 81| 16.5 37| 145 30| 20.0 12| 20.9 8| 27.8 81| 16.5 30| 20.0 58| 16.7
Total 1003 |100.0 [ 206|100.0 | 334 (100.0| 223|100.0| 239|100.0| 494 (100.0| 257]100.0| 148|100.0 591100.0 30(100.0| 494|100.0( 148|100.0| 345(100.0
Education College Degree? Gender
Some
Total <HS Grad HS grad Tech/Trade college Associate Bachelor Graduate Yes No Male Female Other
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 428 | 43.0 11 25.7| 135| 451 33| 39.2( 115| 47.5 23| 38.8 61| 38.3 51| 459 135]| 40.9| 293 | 44.0| 205| 41.2| 220( 44.3 5| 49.6
Statement B 400 | 40.2 26| 58.0| 105]| 35.3 29| 34.4 87| 36.1 25| 427 77| 48.6 51| 459 153 | 46.6| 247 | 37.0 209 | 42.1 189 | 38.0 2| 24.8
Not sure 168 16.9 71 16.2 59| 19.6 22| 26.4 39| 16.3 11] 18.5 21| 1341 9 8.3 41( 124 127] 19.0 83| 16.7 88| 17.7 3| 25.6
Total 996 |1 100.0 44 ({100.0 [ 298 1100.0 84 (100.0 | 241]100.0 59 (100.0| 159(100.0 111]100.0| 329 (100.0| 667 |100.0| 496|100.0| 496 (100.0 10]100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

5. Which of the following views comes closer to your own? Statement A. COVID-19 poses little or no threat to children. Children should not be required to take the COVID-19
vaccine. Statement B. COVID-19 vaccines protect against variants that threaten children. Children should be required to take the COVID-19 vaccine

Location

Ideology 3. Child Age Group
v
Large Small Progressi Conservat [Conservat |Libertari Under age

Total city city Suburb Rural ve Liberal Moderate ive ive an Not sure 5 Age 5-11 Both

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 426 (42.9| 107 |35.2| 91(45.7| 132|429 96|52.6| 21|33.4( 47|32.7| 101(36.0| 106|559 64 (67.0 13|146.6 | 78(38.3| 119 (43.7| 233 |429| 78415
Statement B 399 (40.1| 146|479 70(353| 126|409 57|31.2| 41|64.0| 78|54.8| 127 (453| 52|27.6( 21(|225 111416 69(33.7| 112 (41.2| 205|37.7| 83(44.2
Not sure 169|17.0| 52(17.0| 38|19.0| 50|16.2| 30|16.3 2| 25| 118|125 52(18.6| 31]16.5 10]10.5 3111.8| 57(28.0] 41[15.1| 105]|19.4| 27143
Total 993 | 100 | 304 | 100| 199 | 100| 308 | 100 | 183 | 100| 64| 100| 143 | 100| 280 100| 190| 100 95| 100| 27| 100| 203 | 100| 273 | 100 | 543 | 100| 188 100
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

6. Will Dr. Anthony Fauci’s career be remembered for?

Age Group Age GroupB Age GroupC Age Group D
Total 18-29 30-49 50+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45+ 18-39 40+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Advancing public health 342 | 34.1 63| 29.2| 253| 35.7| 27| 332| 29| 28.2| 122| 356| 180| 34.0| 11| 387| 63| 292 225| 359| 54| 33.7| 226| 335| 116| 35.3

pulling personal gainover public | - 356 | 355| 00| 42.0| 231| 326| 35| 442| 49| 481 95| 27.6| 199| 37.6| 13| 461| 90| 420| 193| 30.8| 73| 45.3| 221| 32.8| 135| 41.1

Not sure 305| 304 | 62| 28.8| 225| 31.7| 18| 225| 24| 237| 126| 36.7| 150| 28.4 4| 152| 62| 288| 209| 333| 34| 21.0| 227 337| 78| 236
Total 1003 |100.0 [ 215{100.0| 708 [100.0| 80|100.0| 102(100.0| 343[100.0| 529|100.0| 29(100.0| 215|100.0| 628|100.0| 160[100.0| 674|100.0| 329 |100.0
Region Race Race Group B
Centr
Total East South GrLks West White Hispanic Black Asian Other White AfAmer Other
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Advancing public health 342 | 34.1 77| 37.3| 121 36.1 66| 29.7| 78| 32.7| 145| 29.4| 108| 42.1 54| 36.4| 26| 43.3 9| 305| 145| 29.4| 54| 36.4| 143| 41.3

pulting personal gainover public | - 356 | 355| 80| 38.6| 106| 31.8| 88| 306| 82| 342| 205| 41.5| 79| 308| 33| 222| 20| 34.4| 10| 336| 205| 415| 33| 222| 109 317

Not sure 305| 30.4 50| 24.0 107 | 321 68| 30.7 79| 33.1 144 | 291 70| 271 61| 414 13| 22.3 11| 35.9 144 | 29.1 61| 414 93| 27.0
Total 1003 |100.0 | 206 100.0| 334|100.0| 223|100.0| 239(100.0| 494 (100.0 257|100.0 148 1100.0 59 1100.0 30(100.0 494 ]100.0 148 1100.0 | 345 (100.0
Education College Degree? Gender
Some
Total <HS Grad HS grad Tech/Trade college Associate Bachelor Graduate Yes No Male Female Other
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Advancing public health 341| 342 13| 29.0| 89| 20.8| 24| 288| 70| 20.1| 17| 287| 73| 462| 55| 49.2| 145| 44.1| 196| 29.4| 186| 37.5| 153| 30.8 3| 338

pulting personal gainoverpublic | g5 | 357 | 13| 207| 121| 407| 27| 821| 77| 320| 25| 419| 57| 359| 35| 31.7| 117 35.6| 230| 35.8| 189 38.2| 164 33.0 3| 263

Not sure 300 30.1 18| 41.3 88| 29.4 33| 39.1 94| 38.9 17 29.4 29| 179 21| 1941 67| 20.4| 233 34.8( 121| 24.4| 180 36.2 41 39.9
Total 996 (100.0 441100.0| 298(100.0 841100.0| 241 (100.0 591100.0| 159 (100.0 111)100.0| 329(100.0| 667 |100.0| 496|100.0| 496 (100.0 10 (100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

6. Will Dr. Anthony Fauci’s career be remembered for?

Location Ideology 3. Child Age Group
v
Large Small Progressi Conservat |Conservat |(Libertari Under age

Total city city Suburb Rural ve Liberal Moderate ive ive an Not sure 5 Age 5-11 Both

s ls | s | s | s s | s s | s | s | s s | s s || s | s s s | s s | s |5 ]| 5| |5 | =
Advancing public health 342|345| 112(36.7| 73|36.6| 111|362 47|255| 36|55.7| 81|565| 117|416 52|271| 17|180| 5|17.4| 36|17.6| 86|31.4| 184[34.0| 72|384
putiho personal gain over public | 355 | 357 | 9531.3| 52|26.1| 117[38.0| 91(49.5| 19[302| 27(19.0| 71[252| 99|520| 69[720| 11(39.4| 61(30.0| 110[40.3| 194|357 52|27.9
Not sure 296 |29.8| 97(32.0| 74|37.3| 79(257| 46|250| 9|141| 35|245| 93|332| 40|209| 10|10.0| 12|432| 107|524 | 77|28.3| 164|30.3| 63|33.7
Total 993 [100.0 | 304 100.0 | 199 [100.0 | 308 100.0 | 183 [100.0 | 64 100.0 [ 143 [100.0 | 280 [100.0 | 190 [100.0| 95100.0| 27 [100.0 | 203 [100.0 | 273 [100.0 | 543 [100.0 | 188 [100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

7. Do you believe Dr. Anthony Fauci is innocent or guilty for funding research at the Wuhan Institute of Virology that created SARS COV-2 which led to COVID-19 Pandemic?

Age Group Age GroupB Age GroupC Age Group D

Total 18-29 30-49 50+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45+ 18-39 40+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Innocent 290 | 28.9 45( 21.0| 216 30.6 29| 358 23| 223 80| 234 | 177| 33.5 10| 34.9 45( 21.0| 192 30.5 53| 33.3| 176| 26.1 115 34.8
Guilty 315| 31.4 77| 35.6| 212 30.0 26| 324 43| 41.8| 104 30.3| 156 29.6 12| 411 77| 356| 181 | 28.8 58| 35.9( 210| 31.2( 104| 31.7
Not sure 398 | 39.7 93| 434 | 279| 394 25| 31.8 37| 36.0| 159| 46.3| 196| 36.9 7| 24.0 93| 43.4| 255| 40.7 49 30.8| 288 42.7| 110 33.5
Total 1003 |100.0 | 215(100.0| 708(100.0 801100.0( 102|100.0| 343 (100.0| 529|100.0 291100.0( 215|100.0| 628 (100.0| 160|100.0| 674)100.0( 329 (100.0

Region Race Race Group B
Centr

Total East South GrLks West White Hispanic Black Asian Other White AfAmer Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Innocent 290 | 28.9 70| 341 85| 25.3 60| 27.1 75| 31.4| 126| 254 95| 36.9 42 28.6 20| 335 5| 175 126| 25.4 42| 28.6| 120 34.6
Guilty 315| 31.4 59| 284 118| 35.3 72| 324 66| 27.5| 182| 36.8 61| 23.7 29| 19.8 22| 374 13| 429 182 36.8 29| 19.8 96| 27.7
Not sure 398 | 39.7 77| 375| 132| 39.5 90| 405 98| 411 186 | 37.7| 101 | 39.5 76| 51.6 17 291 12| 39.6| 186 37.7 76| 51.6( 130| 37.7
Total 1003 |100.0 [ 206 (100.0| 334(100.0| 223 (100.0| 239 (100.0| 494 (100.0| 257 (100.0| 148|100.0 591100.0 30[100.0| 494|100.0( 148|100.0( 345|100.0

Education College Degree? Gender
Some

Total <HS Grad HS grad Tech/Trade college Associate Bachelor Graduate Yes No Male Female Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % § % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Innocent 290 | 29.1 17| 38.5 69| 23.3 18| 21.8 61| 25.2 14| 24.3 65| 41.0 45| 40.9| 125( 38.0| 165 24.8| 179 36.2| 108| 21.8 3| 27.0
Guilty 315| 31.6 71 15.1 100 | 33.5 33| 394 82| 341 21| 353 42 26.1 31| 276 93| 283 222| 33.2| 151| 304 161| 324 3| 26.1
Not sure 391 | 39.3 20| 46.4| 129| 432 33| 38.9 98| 40.7 24| 40.4 52| 32.9 35| 31.4] 111| 33.7| 280| 42.0| 166| 33.4| 227 | 45.8 5| 46.9
Total 996 |100.0 44 (100.0 | 298 (100.0 84 1100.0 | 241(100.0 591100.0| 159(100.0| 111]100.0( 329|100.0( 667|100.0( 496|100.0| 496 (100.0 10 (100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

7. Do you believe Dr. Anthony Fauci is innocent or guilty for funding research at the Wuhan Institute of Virology that created SARS COV-2 which led to COVID-19

Pandemic?
Location Ideology 3. Child Age Group
v
Large Small Progressi Conservat |Conservat |Libertari Under age
Total city city Suburb Rural ve Liberal Moderate ive ive an Not sure 5 Age 5-11 Both
§ % f % § % § % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Innocent 290(29.2| 118|38.7 39|196| 94(30.6| 39(21.6| 44|69.4| 58|408| 91(326| 48(255| 16(16.3| 11|424| 21]|10.3| 78(28.5| 153 |28.1 60|31.9
Guilty 314|316 81268 49|248| 105(34.0| 78(42.8 7(11.0] 32(223| 69|245( 84|442| 64|67.3 7(272| 52254 86315 176|32.5| 53|28.1
Not sure 389(39.2| 105|345 110|556 109(35.4| 65(355| 13|19.6| 53|36.9( 120|429 58(30.4| 16(16.4 8(30.3| 131 (64.3| 109|40.0( 214|39.4| 75]40.0
Total 993 | 100 | 304 | 100 199| 100 | 308 100| 183 100| 64| 100 | 143 | 100| 280 100| 190 100| 95| 100 27| 100| 203 | 100| 273 | 100 | 543 | 100 ( 188 | 100
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

8. Should Dr. Anthony Fauci...

Age Group Age GroupB Age GroupC Age Group D

Total 18-29 30-49 50+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45+ 18-39 40+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Resign 389 388| 91| 425| 266| 37.6| 32| 39.8| 54| 525| 121| 35.2| 202 38.2| 13| 44.8| 91| 425 232| 369 66| 41.3| 262 39.0| 127 385
Remain in charge of the
COVID-19 pandemic 318 | 31.7 40 18.4] 242 34.2 36| 45.5 16| 15.9 99| 28.8| 192| 36.3 11| 39.1 40| 18.4] 212 33.8 66| 41.3( 194| 28.8| 124| 37.7
Not sure 295| 29.5 84 39.1 200 | 28.2 12| 14.7 32| 31.6| 124 36.1 135]| 255 5[ 16.1 84 39.1 183 | 29.2 28| 174 217| 323 78| 23.7
Total 1003 [100.0( 215(100.0| 708 |100.0 801100.0( 102|100.0| 343 (100.0| 529(100.0 291100.0 215(100.0| 628 (100.0| 160]100.0| 674|100.0| 329 (100.0

Region Race Race Group B
Centr

Total East South GrLks West White Hispanic Black Asian Other White AfAmer Other

f % 5 % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Resign 389 38.8 75| 36.3| 122 36.6 93| 41.6 99| 41.5( 224| 453 80| 31.2 35| 23.6 28| 47.0 13| 442 224| 453 35| 23.6( 121| 35.0
Remain in charge of the
COVID-19 pandemic 318 | 31.7 76| 36.7| 109 32.7 62| 28.0 71| 29.5] 146| 295 91| 353 55| 37.1 20| 33.0 7] 243 146| 29.5 55| 37.1 117 | 34.0
Not sure 295 29.5 56| 27.1| 103 | 30.7 68| 30.3 69| 29.0( 124| 25.2 86| 33.5 58| 39.3 12| 20.0 9| 31.6| 124| 252 58| 39.3( 107| 31.0
Total 1003 |100.0 [ 206 [100.0| 334|100.0| 223|100.0| 239100.0| 494 (100.0| 257|100.0( 148|100.0 591100.0 30|100.0( 494 (100.0| 148 (100.0| 345]|100.0

Education College Degree? Gender
Some

Total <HS Grad HS grad Tech/Trade college Associate Bachelor Graduate Yes No Male Female Other

f % 5 % 5 % 5 % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Resign 386 | 38.8 10| 22.2] 131| 44.0 36| 42.8 92| 38.0 26| 44.4 58| 36.7 33| 30.2| 118 35.9| 268 40.2| 194| 39.2| 192| 38.6 3( 33.1
Remain in charge of the
COVID-19 pandemic 318 | 31.9 13| 28.8 67| 22.3 20| 235 84| 34.8 15| 24.9 68| 42.8 53| 475] 135 41.2| 183 27.4| 172 34.7| 143 28.9 3| 27.0
Not sure 291 | 29.3 22| 49.0] 101 33.7 28| 33.7 66| 27.3 18| 30.7 33| 20.5 25| 223 75| 229 216 32.4| 130 26.2| 162 32.5 41 39.9
Total 996 [ 100.0 441100.0( 298 (100.0 84 1100.0 [ 241]100.0 591100.0( 159|100.0| 111[100.0| 329]100.0( 667 |100.0| 496 (100.0| 496 |100.0 10 (100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

8. Should Dr. Anthony Fauci...

Location Ideology 3. Child Age Group
v
Large Small Progressi Conservat |Conservat |Libertari Under age

Total city city Suburb Rural ve Liberal Moderate ive ive an Not sure 5 Age 5-11 Both

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Resign 388 (39.0( 94|31.0( 79|39.6| 128|41.5| 87(47.7| 15(243| 41289 84|299| 105(55.4| 71743 9(33.3| 64(31.2]| 113|41.4] 215|39.6( 61]32.7
Remain in charge of the 318 |32.0| 118 |38.8| 46(230| 108|353| 46|252| 41|649| 66|465| 114[407| 50|262| 17|18.1| 12|438| 17| 85| 72|264| 172|316| 75|398
COVID-19 pandemic
Not sure 287 (28.9 92130.2 74|37.4 72123.3 49127.0 7110.9 35(24.6 82(29.4 35| 18.4 71 7.6 61229 123|60.3 88|32.2| 156 (28.8 52127.5
Total 993 [100.0 | 304 100.0| 199 [100.0 [ 308 [100.0 | 183 [100.0| 64 [100.0| 143 [100.0 | 280 [100.0 | 190 [100.0 [ 95[100.0| 27 [100.0| 203 [100.0 [ 273 [100.0 | 543 [100.0 | 188 [100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22

N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

9. Which of the following comes closer to your viewpoint regarding the COVID-19 vaccine? Statement A. Whether | decide to take the COVID-19 vaccine or not, it's my body,

choice and the government does not have the final say. Statement B. Government authorities are correct to mandate COVID-19 vaccines to all Americans.

Age Group Age GroupB Age GroupC Age Group D

Total 18-29 30-49 50+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45+ 18-39 40+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 652 65.1 135 62.8| 469 | 66.3 48| 60.4 62| 61.3| 229 66.6 | 344| 65.1 17| 59.1| 135| 62.8| 413| 658 104 | 65.1| 447| 66.4| 205( 62.2
Statement B 251 25.0 551 25.7| 170 24.1 25| 31.6 32| 315 68| 19.8| 142 26.9 9| 30.3 551 25.7| 150 23.9 46| 28.5| 163 | 241 88| 26.8
Not sure 100 9.9 25| 115 69 9.7 6 8.0 7 7.2 47| 13.6 43 8.0 3| 10.6 25| 115 65| 10.3 10 6.5 64 9.4 36| 11.0
Total 1003 |100.0( 215|100.0 | 708 (100.0 80(100.0| 102|100.0 343|100.0| 529 (100.0 29(100.0| 215|100.0 628|100.0| 160(100.0| 674]100.0| 329|100.0

Region Race Race Group B
Centr

Total East South GrLks West White Hispanic Black Asian Other White AfAmer Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 652 65.1 119| 57.5| 232| 69.3| 153 68.6| 149| 62.4| 363| 73.5| 149 58.2 83| 56.1 29| 495 18| 60.2| 363| 73.5 83| 56.1| 197 56.9
Statement B 251 25.0 73| 355 65| 19.5 491 22.0 63| 26.4 95| 19.3 73| 28.4 471 31.5 24 40.2 8| 26.1 95| 19.3 471 31.5| 104| 30.2
Not sure 100 9.9 15 7.0 38| 11.2 21 9.4 271 11.2 36 7.3 34| 134 18| 12.3 6| 10.4 41 13.7 36 7.3 18| 12.3 45( 12.9
Total 1003 |100.0( 206|100.0| 334 (100.0| 223|100.0( 239|100.0| 494 (100.0| 257]100.0| 148|100.0 591100.0 30(100.0| 494|100.0( 148|100.0| 345(100.0

Education College Degree? Gender
Some

Total <HS Grad HS grad Tech/Trade college Associate Bachelor Graduate Yes No Male Female Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 647 | 64.9 24| 54.6| 194 65.2 62| 745 171 71.0 40| 68.2 95| 60.0 59| 53.4| 195 59.2| 452| 67.7| 313| 63.0| 335 67.5 5| 47.2
Statement B 251 25.2 8| 18.3 71| 23.9 18| 21.8 45( 18.9 12| 20.3 55| 34.3 41| 372 108| 32.8| 143 21.4| 134| 27.0| 116| 23.4 1 71
Not sure 99 9.9 12| 271 33| 11.0 3 3.8 25| 10.2 71 11.4 9 5.8 10 9.4 26 8.0 72| 10.8 50| 10.0 45 9.2 5] 45.7
Total 996 |1 100.0 44 (100.0 [ 298 1100.0 84 (100.0 | 241]100.0 59 (100.0| 159(100.0 111|100.0| 329 (100.0| 667 |100.0| 496|100.0| 496 (100.0 10]100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

9. Which of the following comes closer to your viewpoint regarding the COVID-19 vaccine? Statement A. Whether | decide to take the COVID-19 vaccine or not, it's my body,
my choice and the government does not have the final say. Statement B. Government authorities are correct to mandate COVID-19 vaccines to all Americans.

Location Ideology 3. Child Age Group
v
Large Small Progressi Conservat [Conservat |Libertari Under age

Total city city Suburb Rural ve Liberal Moderate ive ive an Not sure 5 Age 5-11 Both

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 648 [65.2 | 166 |54.5| 131 (66.1| 213 |69.1| 138|75.6| 32|50.8| 81|56.5| 171 (61.1| 144|759 72(75.0 18168.4 | 133 (65.6| 170 [62.5| 358 |65.9| 124 [66.2
Statement B 251(25.2| 103 |33.9| 44|224| 69|225| 34|18.6| 28(44.3| 52|365| 72|258| 41218 19119.8 91316 29(143| 75274 134 |24.7| 42224
Not sure 94| 95| 35(11.6| 23|11.6| 26| 8.3 10| 5.7 3| 49 10| 70| 37[13.0 41 23 5] 5.2 41(20.1 27 110.1 51 94| 21114
Total 993 | 100 | 304 | 100| 199 | 100| 308 | 100 | 183 | 100| 64| 100| 143 | 100| 280 100| 190| 100 95| 100| 27| 100| 203 | 100| 273 | 100 | 543 | 100| 188 100
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10. Overall, how much faith do you have that the nation’s medical experts will get us back to living a normal life again?

John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

Age Group Age GroupB Age GroupC Age Group D

Total 18-29 30-49 50+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45+ 18-39 40+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strong faith 193 | 19.3| 44| 206| 138| 19.4| 12| 145| 19| 183| 82| 239| 90| 17.0 3| 10.7| 44| 206 131]| 209 18| 11.2| 148| 21.9| 46| 13.9
Some faith 358| 35.7| 68| 31.7| 259| 366| 31| 387| 40| 392 91| 266| 213| 402| 15| 50.4| 68| 31.7| 217| 346| 73| 455 217| 322 141] 429
Not too much faith 241| 240| 55| 25.4| 173| 24.4| 13| 16.4| 24| 236| 97| 284| 116]| 21.9 3| 10.7| 55| 25.4| 157| 25.0| 29| 181 171| 254 70| 21.1
No faith at all 137| 13.7| 26| 12.1| 88| 125| 23| 286 9| 92| 39| 11.3| 82| 155 7| 232| 26| 121| 78| 12.4| 33| 206| 83| 123| 54| 164
Not sure 73| 73| 22| 103| 50| 7.1 1| 18] 10| 97| 34| 98| 29| 54 1| 49| 22| 103| 44| 70 7| 47| 55| 84 19| 5.7
Total 1003 |100.0| 215|100.0| 708|100.0| 80|100.0| 102|100.0| 343|100.0| 529|100.0| 29|100.0| 215|100.0| 628|100.0| 160|100.0| 674100.0| 329|100.0

Region Race Race Group B
Centr

Total East South GrLks West White Hispanic Black Asian Other White AfAmer Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strong faith 193 | 19.3| 39| 187| 63| 189| 38| 169| 54| 225| 76| 153| 67| 262 31| 208| 16| 26.7 4| 121| 76| 153| 31| 208 87| 25.1
Some faith 358| 35.7| 77| 375| 108| 32.3| 83| 371| 90| 376| 166| 336| 107| 416| 55| 368 22| 37.8 8| 25.9| 166| 33.6| 55| 36.8| 137| 39.6
Not too much faith 241| 240| 42| 202| 89| 265| 60| 26.8| 50| 21.0| 135| 27.3| 47| 183| 32| 21.4| 10| 175| 13| 436 135| 27.3| 32| 214| 70| 203
No faith at all 137| 13.7| 30| 145| 54| 163| 29| 129| 24| 101| 85| 173| 14| 55| 17| 116 7| 115 5| 175| 85| 17.3| 17| 11.6| 26| 76
Not sure 73| 73| 19| 91| 20| 59| 14| 63| 21| 87| 32| 66| 21| 83| 14| 9.3 4| 66 0 9| 32| 66| 14| 93| 26| 74
Total 1003 |100.0| 206|100.0| 334|100.0| 223|100.0| 239|100.0| 494|100.0| 257|100.0| 148|100.0| 59|100.0( 30|100.0| 494|100.0| 148|100.0| 345|100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

10. Overall, how much faith do you have that the nation’s medical experts will get us back to living a normal life again?

Education College Degree? Gender
Some

Total <HS Grad HS grad Tech/Trade college Associate Bachelor Graduate Yes No Male Female Other

5 % 5 % i % 5 % 5 % i % i % § % § % f % § % 5 % f %
Strong faith 193 | 19.4| 12| 276| 49| 165 9| 106| 44| 182| 14| 246| 40| 249| 25| 227 79| 24.1| 114| 171 109| 22.0| 81| 16.4 3| 27.0
Some faith 356 | 357 12| 27.9| 100| 335| 28| 33.0| 75| 31.0| 22| 371 60| 375 60| 54.0| 141| 43.0| 215| 32.2| 187| 37.6| 171 34.3 1| 87
Not too much faith 239 24.0 9| 206| 71| 239 27| 326| 78| 325| 11| 19.1 26| 16.6| 16| 142| 53| 16.3| 186| 27.9| 95| 19.2| 144| 29.1 1| 108
No faith at all 135| 13.6 2| 39| 44| 146| 13| 156| 34| 140| 10| 168| 26| 16.3 71 67| 43| 131 92| 13.8| 72| 146| 63| 126 2| 223
Not sure 72| 7.2 9| 200| 34| 114 71 82| 11| 44 1| 24 7| 47 3| 24| 11| 35| 60| 90| 33| 66| 38| 76 3| 31.1
Total 996 [100.0| 44[100.0| 298|100.0| 84|100.0| 241(100.0| 59(100.0| 159(100.0| 111]100.0| 329|100.0| 667|100.0| 496 |100.0| 496|100.0| 10{100.0

Location Ideology 3. Child Age Group
v
Large Small Progress Conserva | Conserva | Libertar Under

Total city city Suburb Rural ive Liberal | Moderate tive tive ian Not sure age 5 Age 5-11 Both

5 % 5 % 5 % 5 % 5 % 5 % f % 5 % § % § % f % f % f % 5 % f %
Strong faith 193|19.5| 72|23.8| 37|18.8| 63|205| 21|11.3| 36|56.5| 40[28.0| 56|20.1| 19|10.0| 13|138| 4|154| 25|122| 42|153| 101|186| 51|27.0
Some faith 35836.1| 110|36.2| 80(40.1| 115|37.4| 54|29.3| 22|34.0| 50|35.2| 127|452 | 66|34.8| 20|21.2| 11|400| 62(30.7| 116 |42.6| 182(335| 61|32.3
Not too much faith 241|242| 66|21.8| 54(27.4| 67|21.9| 53|289| 5| 77| 36|25.1| 61|21.7| 65|34.4| 19|19.9| 5|20.1| 49(242| 66|24.3| 124|228| 51|27.1
No faith at all 133[13.4| 28| 91| 20[10.1| 43|14.0| 42]|23.1 o| 5| 12| 83| 24| 86| 33|175| 36|37.8| 7|245| 25|123| 34|124| 87|16.1| 16| 86
Not sure 68| 6.8| 28| 9.2 7| 36| 19| 62| 14| 7.4 1| 14| 5| 35| 12| 45| 6| 33 7| 7.3 42|206| 15| 55| 49| 9.0| 10| 5.1
Total 993 | 100| 304 | 100| 199 | 100 | 308 | 100 | 183 | 100| 64| 100| 143| 100 | 280 | 100 | 190| 100| 95| 100| 27| 100| 203 | 100| 273 | 100 | 543 | 100 | 188| 100

Page 14 3/4/2022 John Zogby Strategies



John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

11. Overall, how much confidence do you have that Dr. Anthony Fauci and his colleagues will get Americans back to living a normal life again?

Age Group Age GroupB Age GroupC Age Group D

Total 18-29 30-49 50+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45+ 18-39 40+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
A lot of confidence 157| 15.7| 27| 12.4| 11e| 163| 15| 18.7| 11| 11.0| 53| 154| 87| 165 6| 21.7| 27| 12.4]| 102| 163| 28| 17.6| 104| 154 53| 16.2
Some confidence 273| 27.3| 54| 251| 193| 272| 27| 33.7| 28| 280| 76| 22.1| 160| 30.3 9| 30.7| 54| 251| 169| 26.9| 51| 31.6| 169 25.1| 104| 31.7
Not too much confidence 259 | 25.8| 65| 304 186 26.2 8| 95| 31| 30.1| 103| 29.9| 124| 235 1| 37| 65| 304 171| 27.3| 22| 139 191| 284| 68| 205
No confidence at all 215| 21.4| 46| 215| 141| 199| 28| 345| 22| 21.3| 58| 16.9| 124| 233| 11| 39.1| 46| 215| 118| 188| 50| 31.4| 127| 188 88| 26.6
Not sure 99| 98| 23| 105| 73| 103 3| 36| 10| 96| 54| 157| 34| 64 1| 49| 23| 105| 67| 107 9| 55| 83| 123| 16| 49
Total 1003 [100.0 | 215]|100.0| 708[100.0| 80|100.0| 102[100.0| 343|100.0| 529 [100.0| 29|100.0| 215(100.0| 628|100.0| 160[100.0| 674|100.0| 329 [100.0

Region Race Race Group B
Centr

Total East South GrLks West White Hispanic Black Asian Other White AfAmer Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
A lot of confidence 157| 15.7| 40| 19.4| 44| 13.0| 33| 150| 40| 168| 65| 13.1| 46| 178| 31| 209| 16| 26.3 0 9| 65| 131 31| 209| 62| 17.8
Some confidence 273| 27.3| 50| 242| 86| 258| 58| 26.1| 79| 33.0| 112 22.7| 101| 395| 32| 21.4| 20| 344 8| 259| 112| 227| 32| 21.4| 129| 374
Not too much confidence 259 | 25.8| 48| 233| 96| 28.8| 54| 242 60| 253| 131| 266| 59| 23.0| 49| 328 4| 61| 11| 370| 131| 266| 49| 328| 74| 213
No confidence at all 215| 21.4| 51| 245| 68| 202| 53| 237| 44| 182| 140| 28.3| 32| 123| 15| 104| 13| 224 6| 204| 140| 283| 15| 104| 51| 147
Not sure 99| 98| 18| 86| 40| 120| 25| 11.1| 16| 67| 46| 93| 19| 74| 21| 145 6| 10.8 5| 15.7| 46| 93| 21| 145 30| 87
Total 1003 [100.0 | 206(100.0| 334 [100.0| 223|100.0| 239 [100.0| 494|100.0| 257 (100.0| 148|1000| 59(100.0| 30[100.0| 494(100.0| 148|100.0| 345100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

11. Overall, how much confidence do you have that Dr. Anthony Fauci and his colleagues will get Americans back to living a normal life again?

Education College Degree? Gender
Some

Total <HS Grad HS grad Tech/Trade college Associate Bachelor Graduate Yes No Male Female Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
A lot of confidence 157 | 15.8 8| 189 32| 109 3| 39| 41| 168| 10| 170| 37| 233| 26| 230| 73| 224| 85| 127| 87| 175| 68| 136 3| 27.0
Some confidence 273| 275| 11| 255| 74| 248| 24| 285| 52| 216| 17| 282| 50| 31.6| 46| 41.1| 112| 342| 161| 24.1| 140| 28.3| 132| 26.6 1] 106
Not too much confidence 258 | 259 19| 425| 73| 245| 34| 408| 70| 289| 15| 252| 27| 169| 20| 184| 62| 189| 196| 29.3| 109| 22.0| 148| 29.8 2| 15.8
No confidence at all 214| 215 2| 39| 79| 26| 15| 185 53| 22.1 16| 27.3| 35| 222 13| 11.7| 64| 195| 150| 225| 117| 235| 96| 19.4 2| 155
Not sure 93| 9.4 4| 91| 39| 132 7|1 83| 26| 107 1| 23| 10| 61 6| 58| 17| 53| 76| 11.4| 43| 87| 53| 106 3| 31.1
Total 996 |100.0 | 44(100.0| 298|100.0| 84(100.0| 241 [100.0| 59|100.0| 159|100.0| 111 [100.0| 329|100.0| 667 |100.0| 496|100.0| 496|100.0| 10 [100.0

Location Ideology 3. Child Age Group
v
Large Small Progressi Conservat |Conservat |Libertari Under age

Total city city Suburb Rural ve Liberal Moderate ive ive an Not sure 5 Age 5-11 Both

F | s F | s F | s F | s F | s s ls | £ s | s | s | 5|5 |5 | |fFf % F | s P 5| s 5| s
A lot of confidence 157 (158 | 80|26.2| 15| 7.4| 48|155| 15| 83| 37|582| 35|248| 45(159| 13| 68| 14[143| 6|229| 8| 37| 25| 93| 83|153| 49|26.2
Some confidence 273 |275| 75(247| 66|33.4| 95(30.9| 37|203| 16|259( 51|359| 105|375| 46|24.4| 10|103| 6|21.7| 38|188| 87|31.8| 142|26.3| 44|236
Not too much confidence 256 |25.8| 81[26.7| 56|28.0| 70|22.8| 49|270| 7|115| 31|219| 76|27.0| 59|30.9| 10]10.1 7|27.4| 69(33.7| 75|27.4| 139|256| 45|24.0
No confidence at all 213|215| 44(144| 33|168| 71|232| 65|354| 1| 1.8 12| 86| 31|109| 59|31.2| 58|605| 8|28.1| 46|227| 57|209| 122|225| 36|19.0
Not sure 93| 94| 24| 80| 28|143| 24| 77| 16| 90| 2| 26| 12| 87| 24| 87| 13| 68| 5| 49 43|21.0| 29(106| 56|104| 14| 72
Total 993 [100.0 | 304 100.0| 199 [100.0 | 308 100.0| 183 [100.0 | 64 100.0 [ 143 [100.0 | 280 [100.0 | 190 [100.0| 95100.0| 27 [100.0 | 203 [100.0 | 273 [100.0 | 543 [100.0 | 188 [100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

12. Overall, would you say the roll-out of the COVID-19 vaccines — including shots 1, 2, and booster — has...

Age Group Age GroupB Age GroupC Age Group D

Total 18-29 30-49 50+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45+ 18-39 40+

f % 5 % i % i % i % i % § % § % § % § % 5 % § % § %
Failed to meet its promise 388| 386| 93| 432| 265| 37.4| 30| 375| 44| 43.3| 134| 39.0| 195| 36.8| 15| 51.3| 93| 432| 231| 36.9| 63| 39.5| 257| 38.2| 130 39.5
Fs)r“o"rﬁiesided in meeting its 380| 388| 69| 320| 200| 40.9| 31| 387| 39| 382| 123| 36.0| 216| 40.7| 11| 387| 69| 320| 253| 404| 67| 41.7| 255| 37.8| 134]| 408
Not sure 226| 226| 53| 249| 154| 21.7| 19| 239| 19| 185| 86| 25.0| 119| 225 3| 10.1| 53| 24.9| 143| 22.7| 30| 18.8]| 161| 24.0| 65| 19.7
Total 1003 [100.0| 215]100.0| 708 [100.0| 80[100.0| 102[100.0| 343]|100.0| 529[100.0| 29|100.0| 215[100.0| 628|100.0| 160[100.0| 674]|100.0| 329 [100.0

Region Race Race Group B
Centr

Total East South GrLks West White Hispanic Black Asian Other White AfAmer Other

5 % 5 % i % i % i % i % § % § % § % § % 5 % § % § %
Failed to meet its promise 388| 386| 77| 37.4| 123| 36.7| 96| 432| 91| 38.1| 231| 46.8| 68| 26.7| 46| 31.3| 19| 325| 14| 484| 231| 46.8| 46| 31.3| 102| 295
sr“o"n‘;‘ieseeded in meeting its 389| 38.8| 85| 41.2| 125| 37.3| 85| 382| 94| 39.4| 166| 33.6| 118| 459| 65| 43.9| 30| 500 10| 337| 1e6| 336| 65| 43.9| 157| 456
Not sure 226| 226| 44| 21.4| 87| 26.0| 41| 186| 54| 225| 97| 196| 70| 27.4| 37| 248| 10| 17.6 5| 179| 97| 196| 37| 248 86| 24.9
Total 1003 [100.0 | 206|100.0| 334 (100.0| 223|100.0| 239(100.0| 494|100.0| 257[100.0| 148|100.0| 59[100.0| 30|100.0| 494[100.0| 148|100.0| 345 100.0

Education College Degree? Gender
Some

Total <HS Grad HS grad Tech/Trade college Associate Bachelor Graduate Yes No Male Female Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Failed to meet its promise 385| 38.7| 19| 43.0| 121| 40.6| 43| 51.8| 87| 36.2| 26| 442| 52| 329| 36| 32.4| 114| 34.7| 271| 40.6| 179| 36.0| 206| 41.5 3| 27.8
sfo"n‘;‘ieeded in meeting its 389 | 39.1| 12| 27.2| 95| 31.8] 23| 272| 87| 359| 23| 392| 87| 548| 63| 565| 173| 526| 216| 32.4| 213| 429| 173| 34.8 3| 308
Not sure 222| 223| 13| 29.8| 82| 276| 18| 209| 67| 278 10| 166| 20| 123| 12| 11.1| 42| 127| 180| 27.0| 105| 21.1| 118 23.7 4| 414
Total 996 [100.0| 44|100.0| 298|100.0| 84|100.0| 241|100.0| 59[100.0| 159]100.0| 111]100.0| 329|100.0| 667100.0| 496|100.0| 496[100.0| 10]100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

12. Overall, would you say the roll-out of the COVID-19 vaccines — including shots 1, 2, and booster — has...

Location Ideology 3. Child Age Group
v
Large Small Progressi Conservat |Conservat |Libertari Under age

Total city city Suburb Rural ve Liberal Moderate ive ive an Not sure 5 Age 5-11 Both

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Failed to meet its promise | 383 |38.5| 92(30.4| 80|40.0| 120(39.0| 91|49.8| 17|264| 37|256| 74|264| 109|572| 65|68.1| 16|59.5| 70(34.5| 116|42.6| 208 |38.4| 63(33.7
F?:jf;g‘;"“ inmeetingits | 389|392 | 134 |44.0| 77|38.9| 126|40.9| 52|286| 44|68.7| 80|56.3| 135|483 | 60|31.5| 18[186| 9[320| 43|21.3| 99|36.2| 204|37.6| 87|46.1
Not sure 221|223 | 78|25.7| 42|21.1| 62|202| 39|21.6| 3| 49| 26|18.1| 71|253| 21|11.2| 13|133| 2| 86| 90|442| 58|21.2| 131|24.1| 38|20.1
Total 993 | 100 | 304 | 100| 199 | 100| 308 | 100| 183 | 100| 64| 100| 143 | 100| 280| 100| 190| 100| 95| 100| 27| 100| 203 | 100| 273 | 100 | 543 | 100 | 188 | 100
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

13. The PREP Act (enacted by Congress in 2020) offers vaccine manufacturers liability protection — meaning a consumer cannot sue any vaccine manufacturer for their produc
causing injury or death. Which of the following viewpoints comes closer to yours regarding the PREP Act enacted by Congress? Statement A. | trust there is good reason

Congress passed a law that gives vaccine manufacturers protection against being sued. Statement B. Legislation should not protect vaccine manufacturers against being sued
for one of their products causing injury or death.

Age Group Age GroupB Age GroupC Age Group D

Total 18-29 30-49 50+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45+ 18-39 40+

i % i % i % ki % ki % ki % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 307 | 30.6 62| 28.7| 223| 31.5 22| 27.7 32| 31.8| 101| 29.5( 168| 31.7 6] 19.3 62| 28.7| 204| 32.6 41| 25.4 | 219| 324 88| 26.8
Statement B 533 | 53.2| 125 58.2| 360| 50.9 48 | 60.3 58| 56.5| 188 | 54.7( 267 | 50.4 21| 73.8| 125| 58.2( 309| 49.2| 100 62.2| 355| 52.6| 179| 54.3
Not sure 163 | 16.2 28| 131 125( 17.6 10| 12.0 12 11.7 54| 15.8 95| 17.9 2 6.9 28| 131 115] 18.3 20| 125] 101 14.9 62| 18.9
Total 1003 |100.0| 215]100.0| 708 [100.0 801100.0| 102 (100.0 343 |100.0| 529 |100.0 291100.0 | 215(100.0 628 |100.0| 160]100.0| 674(100.0| 329 100.0

Region Race Race Group B
Centr

Total East South GrLks West White Hispanic Black Asian Other White AfAmer Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 307 | 30.6 65| 31.5] 100 30.0 69| 31.0 721 30.2| 131 26.5 95| 36.9 53| 36.1 22| 36.5 6| 20.1| 131 26.5 53] 36.1| 122 354
Statement B 533 | 53.2 99| 47.7| 182 545 122| 54.6| 131 | 54.7| 295( 59.8( 119| 46.3 66| 44.6 27| 45.8 16| 54.7| 295| 59.8 66| 44.6| 162 46.9
Not sure 163 | 16.2 43| 20.8 52| 155 32| 143 36| 15.0 68| 13.7 43| 16.8 29| 193 10| 17.7 71 25.2 68| 13.7 29| 193 61| 17.7
Total 1003 |100.0( 206|100.0| 334 (100.0| 223|100.0| 239|100.0| 494 (100.0| 257]100.0| 148|100.0 591100.0 30(100.0| 494|100.0( 148|100.0| 345(100.0

Education College Degree? Gender
Some

Total <HS Grad HS grad Tech/Trade college Associate Bachelor Graduate Yes No Male Female Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 307 | 30.8 19| 44.0 71| 23.7 18| 21.3 76| 315 17| 29.2 57| 36.1 48| 43.7| 123 37.4| 184 275 174| 35.1 129 26.0 3| 30.8
Statement B 528 [ 53.0 17| 39.0| 154| 51.7 58 69.2| 131 54.5 34| 57.8 82| 51.4 52| 46.6| 167 50.9| 361| 54.1| 260| 52.5| 268 53.9 5| 52.3
Not sure 161 | 16.2 71 17.0 74| 247 8 9.6 34| 14.0 8] 13.0 20| 125 11 9.7 38| 11.6| 123| 18.4 62| 12.4 99| 20.0 21 16.9
Total 996 |1 100.0 44 ({100.0 [ 298 1100.0 84 (100.0 | 241]100.0 59 (100.0| 159(100.0 111]100.0| 329 (100.0| 667 |100.0| 496|100.0| 496 (100.0 10]100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

13. The PREP Act (enacted by Congress in 2020) offers vaccine manufacturers liability protection — meaning a consumer cannot sue any vaccine manufacturer for their produc
causing injury or death. Which of the following viewpoints comes closer to yours regarding the PREP Act enacted by Congress? Statement A. | trust there is good reason
Congress passed a law that gives vaccine manufacturers protection against being sued. Statement B. Legislation should not protect vaccine manufacturers against being sued

for one of their products causing injury or death.

Location Ideology 3. Child Age Group
v
Large Small Progressi Conservat [Conservat |Libertari Under age

Total city city Suburb Rural ve Liberal Moderate ive ive an Not sure 5 Age 5-11 Both

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 304 (306 94308 64|322]| 103|33.6| 43|235| 38(59.3| 52|36.4| 100|358 61(32.0 15]16.1 71274 33(16.1 99136.5| 140 (259 67)35.6
Statement B 528 |53.2| 152|49.8| 105(52.9| 160|51.9( 112|61.2| 25|39.1 70148.7| 136 (48.7| 118|62.0( 73(76.6 16|58.7 96(47.1]| 126 |46.4| 314 |57.9| 93|49.4
Not sure 161(16.2| 59(19.3| 30|149| 45|145| 28|15.2 11 1.7] 21149 43155 11] 6.0 71 73 41139 75(36.7| 47171 88(16.2| 28|15.1
Total 993 | 100 | 304 | 100| 199 | 100| 308 | 100 | 183 | 100| 64| 100| 143 | 100| 280 100| 190| 100 95| 100| 27| 100| 203 | 100 | 273 | 100 | 543 | 100| 188 100
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22

N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

14. Do you agree or disagree with the Supreme court ruling striking down President Joe Biden’s vaccine mandates for companies with 100 employees or more?

Age Group Age GroupB Age GroupC Age Group D

Total 18-29 30-49 50+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45+ 18-39 40+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 380 ( 37.9 79| 36.6| 271| 38.3 31| 385 29| 285 140| 40.7| 198 | 37.4 14| 48.4 79| 36.6| 241| 384 61| 37.9( 256 37.9| 125| 37.9
Somewhat agree 212 211 44 202 149| 211 19 23.9 25| 242 73| 21.3] 110 20.8 41 14.3 44 20.2] 133| 21.2 36| 222 147 21.8 65| 19.6
Somewhat disagree 161 | 16.1 51| 28.7] 104| 14.7 6 7.5 28| 27.3 52| 15.0 78| 14.8 41 12.8 51| 28.7 90| 14.3 20 12.7] 124 184 37| 11.2
Strongly disagree 134 13.3 22| 10.4 92| 13.0 19| 23.5 9 8.8 39| 114 81| 15.3 5( 15.7 22| 104 85| 135 26| 16.4 78| 11.5 56| 17.0
Not sure 116 11.6 19 9.0 91| 129 5 6.6 1] 114 40 11.6 62| 11.8 3 8.8 19 9.0 79| 12.6 18] 10.9 69| 10.3 47 143
Total 1003 |100.0| 215|100.0| 708 [100.0 80|100.0( 102]100.0 343]100.0 529 (100.0 291100.0( 215|100.0( 628|100.0| 160[100.0| 674 (100.0| 329|100.0

Region Race Race Group B
Centr

Total East South GrLks West White Hispanic Black Asian Other White AfAmer Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 380 37.9 71 342 125] 37.3 93| 41.7 92| 385 228| 46.2 70| 27.2 45| 30.5 15| 245 12| 39.2| 228( 46.2 45| 30.5 96| 27.8
Somewhat agree 212 211 38| 18.2 81| 24.2 38| 17.0 56| 23.2 98| 19.8 56| 21.8 29| 194 18| 30.6 9| 31.6 98| 19.8 29| 194 83| 241
Somewhat disagree 161 | 16.1 42| 20.5 59| 17.7 33| 14.6 27| 11.3 59| 12.0 66| 25.7 28| 19.0 4 6.3 3| 104 59| 12.0 28| 19.0 73| 211
Strongly disagree 134 13.3 29| 14.2 29 8.7 34| 152 41 17.2 62| 125 41] 15.9 15| 10.0 13| 22.8 3 9.9 62| 125 15( 10.0 57| 16.5
Not sure 116 11.6 26| 12.8 41| 1241 25| 114 24 9.9 47 9.6 24 9.4 31| 211 9( 15.8 3 9.0 47 9.6 31| 211 36| 10.4
Total 1003 |100.0 | 206 [100.0 | 334|100.0( 223|100.0| 239 (100.0| 494 (100.0| 257 (100.0| 148(100.0 591100.0 30|100.0( 494100.0| 148(100.0| 345|100.0

Page 21 3/4/2022 John Zogby Strategies



John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

14. Do you agree or disagree with the Supreme court ruling striking down President Joe Biden’s vaccine mandates for companies with 100 employees or more?

Education College Degree? Gender
Some

Total <HS Grad HS grad Tech/Trade college Associate Bachelor Graduate Yes No Male Female Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 380 | 38.1 13| 30.3| 116 38.8 31| 36.7 92 38.1 24 415 68 | 42.7 36| 322 128| 38.9( 252| 37.7| 192| 38.7| 186 37.4 3| 26.0
Somewhat agree 211 21.2 14| 31.3 52| 17.3 13| 15.4 56| 23.1 12| 20.9 32| 20.2 33| 29.7 77| 236 134] 20.1( 118| 23.8 92| 18.6 1] 124
Somewhat disagree 161 | 16.2 2 4.6 59| 19.9 20| 234 35| 144 10| 16.7 23| 144 13| 11.5 45| 13.8( 116| 17.3 76| 15.4 84| 16.9 1 8.7
Strongly disagree 134 | 134 9| 20.7 37| 125 12| 14.4 27 11.2 9| 15.0 20| 12.8 19| 17.0 48| 14.6 85| 12.8 68| 13.7 63| 12.7 2( 24.0
Not sure 110 11.1 6| 13.0 35| 11.6 8| 10.1 32| 13.2 3 5.8 16 9.9 10 9.5 30 9.0 81| 121 42 8.4 72| 144 3| 28.8
Total 996 (100.0 441100.0 [ 298100.0 841100.0| 241]100.0 591100.0 159(100.0| 111]100.0 329100.0| 667 (100.0| 496 (100.0| 496 |100.0 101100.0

Location Ideology 3. Child Age Group
v
Large Small Progress Conserva | Conserva | Libertar Under

Total city city Suburb Rural ive Liberal Moderate tive tive ian Not sure age 5 Age 5-11 Both

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 376|379 116|38.2| 64(322]| 109|356 87(475| 34|53.9| 30|21.0( 91(323| 86|45.1 64674 19(68.8| 57|27.8( 94(34.3| 206(38.0| 80428
Somewhat agree 211|213 54|17.7| 51|25.4| 69|224( 38(208| 12|18.6| 43]30.1 771276 41|215] 11118 2 9.0| 25|123( 56(20.6| 119|21.8| 37]19.8
Somewhat disagree 159 (16.0| 49|16.2 50(25.0| 38|124| 22|11.8 3 50| 31217 28| 99| 36(18.8 9| 94 4(13.2| 51|251 611223 71]13.1 29115.5
Strongly disagree 134(13.4| 50|16.5( 16| 8.1 441142 24(13.0| 11|179]| 24|16.7| 47(16.6| 21108 8| 8.0 21 9.0] 21103 39(142| 70(128| 25]|13.4
Not sure 113(11.4] 35|11.4( 18| 93| 48|155| 13| 6.9 3| 46| 15|10.4( 38(13.5 7| 3.9 3| 34 501244 23| 86| 77|142| 16| 84
Total 993 [100.0 | 304 [100.0 | 199 100.0 | 308 [100.0 [ 183 [I00.0 | 64 [100.0| 143 [100.0 | 280 [I00.0 | 190 [100.0 [ 95}100.0| 27 100.0| 203 [100.0 [ 273 [I00.0 | 543 [100.0 | 188 [100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22

N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

15. Which of the following viewpoints comes closer to your own? Statement A: Lockdowns ruined countless small businesses, caused a lot of misery, and did not stop the spre:
of contagion. Statement B: Lockdowns are an important pro-social tool to flatten the curve and should be used to contain harmful COVID-19 variants.

Age Group Age GroupB Age GroupC Age Group D

Total 18-29 30-49 50+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45+ 18-39 40+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 457 | 45.6 93| 43.4| 336| 47.4 28| 35.1 45| 445 155| 45.1| 241 45.6 16| 54.4 93| 43.4| 296 | 47.1 68| 424 | 315| 46.8| 142| 431
Statement B 442 441 91| 42.4| 304]| 43.0 47 58.4 39| 38.7| 148 | 43.3| 243| 46.0 11| 37.7 91| 424 270| 43.1 81| 50.4| 279| 414 163 | 49.6
Not sure 104 10.4 31| 143 68 9.6 5 6.5 17| 16.8 40( 11.6 45 8.4 2 8.0 31| 143 61 9.8 12 7.3 80| 11.8 24 7.3
Total 1003 |100.0( 215|100.0 | 708 (100.0 80(100.0| 102|100.0 343|100.0| 529 (100.0 29(100.0| 215|100.0 628|100.0| 160(100.0| 674]100.0| 329|100.0

Region Race Race Group B
Centr

Total East South GrLks West White Hispanic Black Asian Other White AfAmer Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 457 | 45.6 88| 425 149| 446 111| 49.6| 109 45.7| 275| 55.7| 100| 38.8 41| 28.0 16| 26.5 12| 411 275| 55.7 41| 28.0 128| 36.9
Statement B 442 441 86| 41.4| 154 459 95| 424 108 453 179| 36.3| 126| 49.3 83| 56.2 36| 60.3 16| 55.5| 179| 36.3 83| 56.2| 179( 51.7
Not sure 104 10.4 33| 16.1 32 9.4 18 8.0 21 8.9 40 8.0 30 11.9 23| 159 8] 13.2 1 3.5 40 8.0 23| 159 39| 114
Total 1003 |100.0( 206|100.0| 334 (100.0| 223|100.0( 239|100.0| 494 (100.0| 257]100.0| 148|100.0 591100.0 30(100.0| 494|100.0( 148|100.0| 345(100.0

Education College Degree? Gender
Some

Total <HS Grad HS grad Tech/Trade college Associate Bachelor Graduate Yes No Male Female Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 453 455 7| 15.0 148| 49.5 46| 54.5| 113] 46.9 27| 45.9 69| 43.5 441 39.9| 140| 42.7| 313 469 229| 46.0| 225| 45.4 3| 31.2
Statement B 442 44.4 31| 69.3| 110]| 37.0 35| 41.7| 110]| 45.7 27| 452 77| 48.3 53| 47.6| 156| 47.5| 286| 429| 216 43.6| 222| 44.8 3| 34.6
Not sure 100 10.1 71 15.7 40| 13.5 3 3.8 18 7.5 5 8.9 13 8.2 141 125 32 9.8 68| 10.2 52| 10.4 49 9.8 3| 34.2
Total 996 |1 100.0 44 (100.0 [ 298 1100.0 84 (100.0 | 241]100.0 59 (100.0| 159(100.0 111|100.0| 329 (100.0| 667 |100.0| 496|100.0| 496 (100.0 10]100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

15. Which of the following viewpoints comes closer to your own? Statement A: Lockdowns ruined countless small businesses, caused a lot of misery, and did not stop the

spread of contagion. Statement B: Lockdowns are an important pro-social tool to flatten the curve and should be used to contain harmful COVID-19 variants.

Location Ideology 3. Child Age Group
v
Large Small Progressi Conservat [Conservat |Libertari Under age

Total city city Suburb Rural ve Liberal Moderate ive ive an Not sure 5 Age 5-11 Both

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 452 456| 118|389 101 |51.0| 135|43.7| 98|53.8| 28|43.5| 29|20.0| 116 (41.2| 105|554 74(77.9| 20|73.1 86(42.1| 102 (37.3| 259 |47.7| 97 (515
Statement B 440 (44.3| 151 |49.7| 81|40.8| 137|446 70|38.5| 35|54.5( 106 |74.2| 132|472 76|40.0( 21(21.8 6123.7| 66(324] 139|51.2( 230|424 73|38.7
Not sure 101]10.2| 35(11.4| 16| 82| 36(11.6 14 7.7 1 2.0 8| 58| 32]11.6 9| 4.6 0 3 1| 32| 52255 32|11.6| 54| 9.9 18| 9.8
Total 993 | 100 | 304 | 100| 199 | 100| 308 | 100 | 183 | 100| 64| 100| 143 | 100| 280 100| 190| 100 95| 100| 27| 100| 203 | 100| 273 | 100 | 543 | 100| 188 100
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

16. The UK recently has ended all vaccine mandates and the use of COVID-19 passports in order to enter certain public spaces. Should President Joe Biden follow similar suit and end
all COVID-19 vaccine mandates and executive orders?

Age Group Age GroupB Age GroupC Age Group D

Total 18-29 30-49 50+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45+ 18-39 40+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 361 | 36.0 62| 28.6( 264| 37.2 36| 44.5 25| 243 132| 38.4| 192 36.3 12| 41.9 62| 28.6| 237 | 37.8 62| 38.6( 241| 35.8| 120| 36.4
Somewhat agree 258 25.7 64| 29.9( 180| 25.4 14| 17.6 36| 35.0 77| 225 139| 26.2 7| 22.6 64| 29.9( 157| 25.0 37| 232 174 259 84| 254
Somewhat disagree 145| 14.4 39| 18.3 96| 13.5 10| 123 18| 17.6 46| 13.5 77| 145 41 125 39| 18.3 79| 12.6 26| 16.4( 100| 14.8 45| 13.8
Strongly disagree 118 11.7 18 8.6 90| 12.6 10| 12.0 10 9.8 41| 12.0 64| 12.2 2 6.9 18 8.6 82 13.0 17| 10.8 75 111 43| 12.9
Not sure 122 121 31| 14.6 79| 11.2 11| 135 14| 133 46 135 57| 10.8 5( 16.1 31| 14.6 73| 11.6 18| 11.0 84| 124 38| 11.5
Total 1003 |100.0 | 215|100.0| 708|100.0 80(100.0| 102]100.0 343|100.0| 529100.0 29(100.0| 215]100.0 628 |100.0( 160|100.0| 674 (100.0| 329|100.0

Region Race Race Group B
Centr

Total East South GrLks West White Hispanic Black Asian Other White AfAmer Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 361 | 36.0 61| 29.7( 130| 38.9 87| 39.2 82| 343 224| 453 68| 26.5 36| 24.2 16| 26.6 10| 329 224| 453 36| 24.2 94| 271
Somewhat agree 258 25.7 66| 31.8 81| 24.3 58| 26.0 53| 222 123| 25.0 76| 29.5 38| 25.7 14| 24.2 6| 19.9| 123] 25.0 38| 25.7 96| 27.8
Somewhat disagree 145 14.4 31| 15.0 48 14.2 31| 14.0 35| 14.6 48 9.8 42| 16.5 34| 22.8 13| 22.0 3| 10.8 48 9.8 34| 22.8 59| 17.0
Strongly disagree 118 11.7 20 9.7 30 8.9 27| 122 40| 16.9 50| 10.2 41] 16.0 10 6.6 9 14.6 7| 25.2 50| 10.2 10 6.6 57| 16.5
Not sure 122 121 28| 13.7 45( 13.6 19 8.6 29 11.9 48 9.8 29( 114 31| 20.8 7| 12.7 3| 11.3 48 9.8 31| 20.8 40| 11.6
Total 1003 |100.0 | 206 [100.0 | 334|100.0 223|100.0| 239 (100.0| 494(100.0| 257 (100.0| 148(100.0 591100.0 30|100.0( 494100.0| 148(100.0| 345|100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

16. The UK recently has ended all vaccine mandates and the use of COVID-19 passports in order to enter certain public spaces. Should President Joe Biden follow similar suit and end
all COVID-19 vaccine mandates and executive orders?

Education College Degree? Gender
Some

Total <HS Grad HS grad Tech/Trade college Associate Bachelor Graduate Yes No Male Female Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 361 36.2 16| 35.4| 117 39.1 22| 26.6 89| 37.1 21| 35.4 57| 35.9 39| 35.2| 117| 355 244| 36.5| 204| 41.0| 155 31.3 2| 16.6
Somewhat agree 256 ( 25.7 5| 11.7 69| 23.0 28| 33.2 57| 23.8 18| 31.1 49| 30.7 30| 271 97| 29.5| 159| 23.8( 129| 26.0 128 | 25.8 1 71
Somewhat disagree 143 | 144 11| 24.6 41 13.9 13| 153 34| 14.0 11| 18.0 17 10.7 17 15.2 441 13.5 99| 14.8 67| 13.6 76| 15.3 2( 16.2
Strongly disagree 117 11.8 6| 13.7 26 8.9 14| 16.4 28| 11.7 5 8.5 23| 145 15| 1341 43| 129 75| 11.2 54| 10.9 61| 12.2 3 25.9
Not sure 119] 12.0 6| 14.6 46| 15.2 7 8.5 32| 13.4 4 71 13 8.3 11 9.5 28 8.5 91| 13.7 42 8.4 76| 15.4 3| 34.2
Total 996 (100.0 441100.0 [ 298100.0 841100.0| 241]100.0 591100.0 159(100.0| 111]100.0( 329(100.0| 667 (100.0| 496 (100.0| 496|100.0 101100.0

Location Ideology 3. Child Age Group
v
Large Small Progress Conserva | Conserva | Libertar Under

Total city city Suburb Rural ive Liberal Moderate tive tive ian Not sure age 5 Age 5-11 Both

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 357136.0( 100|328 | 64(322] 118|383 76(41.5| 39|60.9| 40|27.7| 78(279| 84)|442| 62|654| 13(495| 44|218| 95(34.8| 190|34.9| 76]40.7
Somewhat agree 256 |25.7| 68|222| 57(28.7| 89289 42|23.2| 11(16.8| 40283 79(28.2| 57|29.8| 11]|115 6(21.7| 541268 71(26.1| 145(26.7| 42|22.4
Somewhat disagree 144 (145] 55|18.2| 31(158| 33|10.6| 25]|13.6 2 32| 21149 50(17.7| 24|124| 10]10.3 39|19.0 35(13.0| 82]|15.1 27 114.5
Strongly disagree 117(11.8] 34| 11.2( 24]121 38123 21|11.6| 11]17.1 24116.7| 36(129| 14| 73| 12|121 4(149| 17| 84| 36|13.1 52| 9.6 30(15.7
Not sure 119(12.0] 47156 22(11.3| 30| 99| 19]10.1 1] 21 18125 37(13.3| 12| 6.3 1 .6 4(13.9| 49|24.0| 35|13.0( 74(13.6| 12| 6.6
Total 993 [100.0 | 304 100.0 | 199 100.0 | 308 [100.0 [ 183 [I00.0 | 64 [100.0| 143 [100.0 | 280 [I00.0 | 190 [100.0 [ 95}100.0| 27 100.0| 203 [100.0 [ 273 [I00.0 | 543 [100.0 | 188 [100.0
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N=1003 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

17. Which of the following comes closer to your view regarding the Canadian trucker convoy protests at the Canadian Parliament in Ottawa? Statement A. The Canadian trucke
convoy were conducting a peaceful protest in the nation’s capital. The government was wrong to declare a national emergency, make arrests, and break up the peaceful prote:
Statement B. The Canadian trucker convoy were out of line by disturbing the seat of government. The declaration of a national emergency, arrests, and breaking up the protes

were essential.

Age Group Age GroupB Age GroupC Age Group D

Total 18-29 30-49 50+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45+ 18-39 40+

i % i % i % ki % ki % ki % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 464 | 46.2| 96| 44.8| 328| 46.3| 39| 49.4| 47| 457| 166| 48.4| 235| 443| 16| 56.9| 96| 44.8| 284| 453| 83| 51.9| 320 47.5| 144| 438
Statement B 282 28.1 64| 29.6| 188 | 26.6 30| 371 35| 341 71| 20.7| 168| 31.8 71 259 64| 29.6| 162| 25.9 55| 34.6| 165| 245( 116| 353
Not sure 258 25.7 551 25.6| 192 27.1 11| 135 21 20.2| 106 30.8| 126 23.9 5[ 17.2 55| 25.6| 181 28.8 221 13.5] 189( 28.0 69| 20.9
Total 1003 |100.0| 215]100.0| 708 [100.0 801100.0| 102 (100.0 343 |100.0| 529 |100.0 291100.0 | 215(100.0 628 |100.0| 160]100.0| 674(100.0| 329 100.0

Region Race Race Group B
Centr

Total East South GrLks West White Hispanic Black Asian Other White AfAmer Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 464 | 46.2 92| 444 146 43.7| 101 | 45.2| 125| 52.3| 249 50.5( 100| 38.9 68| 45.9 24 40.2 15| 49.2| 249| 50.5 68| 45.9| 138( 40.0
Statement B 282 28.1 51| 24.7 87| 26.1 75| 33.7 68| 28.6| 128 26.0 88| 34.3 36| 24.6 21| 36.1 8| 26.1 128 | 26.0 36| 246 117 33.9
Not sure 258 | 25.7 64| 30.9| 101] 30.2 471 21.1 46| 19.1 116 [ 23.6 69| 26.8 44 29.5 14| 23.7 71 246| 116| 23.6 44 ( 29.5 90| 26.1
Total 1003 |100.0( 206|100.0| 334 (100.0| 223|100.0| 239|100.0| 494 (100.0| 257]100.0| 148|100.0 591100.0 30(100.0| 494|100.0( 148|100.0| 345(100.0

Education College Degree? Gender
Some

Total <HS Grad HS grad Tech/Trade college Associate Bachelor Graduate Yes No Male Female Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 462 | 46.4 13| 29.9| 149| 4938 38| 45.6| 112 46.3 27| 45.9 79 495 45| 40.5| 151 ) 458 311 46.7| 238| 479 223 | 45.0 3| 29.1
Statement B 282 28.3 17| 38.8 71 23.8 19| 22.6 59| 24.6 17| 28.3 55| 34.4 441 39.5| 115] 35.0| 166 24.9( 154 | 31.1 124 25.0 3| 27.8
Not sure 252 25.3 14| 31.3 79| 26.5 27| 31.8 70 291 15| 25.8 26| 16.1 22| 20.0 63| 19.1 190 28.4| 104| 21.0( 149| 30.0 41 43.2
Total 996 |1 100.0 44 ({100.0 [ 298 1100.0 84 (100.0 | 241]100.0 59 (100.0| 159(100.0 111]100.0| 329 (100.0| 667 |100.0| 496|100.0| 496 (100.0 10]100.0
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17. Which of the following comes closer to your view regarding the Canadian trucker convoy protests at the Canadian Parliament in Ottawa? Statement A. The Canadian
trucker convoy were conducting a peaceful protest in the nation’s capital. The government was wrong to declare a national emergency, make arrests, and break up the

peaceful protest. Statement B. The Canadian trucker convoy were out of line by disturbing the seat of government. The declaration of a national emergency, arrests, and
breaking up the protest were essential.

Location Ideology 3. Child Age Group
v
Large Small Progressi Conservat [Conservat |Libertari Under age

Total city city Suburb Rural ve Liberal Moderate ive ive an Not sure 5 Age 5-11 Both

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 460 (46.3 | 146 |479| 81(409| 144|469 89|48.4| 33|51.8| 46|32.4| 119(42.4| 106 |55.8( 68(71.3 171645 74(36.4| 124 |45.6 | 252 |46.4| 88 |46.7
Statement B 279 28.1 8026.5| 59(29.9( 97315 42(23.2| 28|43.2| 55|38.3| 97(34.7| 55]28.9 18118.4 2| 57| 28(13.7] 83(30.5( 147|271 51(27.3
Not sure 254|256 | 78|25.7| 58(29.2| 66|21.6| 52(28.4 3| 5.0 42]293| 64(229( 29]153 10110.3 8129.7( 101 (498 65239 144|265| 49(26.0
Total 993 | 100 | 304 | 100| 199 | 100| 308 | 100 | 183 | 100| 64| 100| 143 | 100| 280 100| 190| 100 95| 100| 27| 100| 203 | 100 | 273 | 100 | 543 | 100| 188 100
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18. A similar protest among American truckers is planned with thousands expected to show up in the Washington D.C. area against COVID mandates. Do you support or oppose th
American trucker convoy’s protest against COVID mandates?

Age Group Age GroupB Age GroupC Age Group D
Total 18-29 30-49 50+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45+ 18-39 40+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 329 | 32.8 72| 33.6| 220 31.1 36| 455 28| 27.9| 130 38.0| 157 | 29.7 13| 45.4 72| 33.6] 196 31.2 61| 37.8| 224| 33.2| 105 32.0
Somewhat support 205( 20.4 50| 23.3( 141| 20.0 13| 16.5 27| 26.0 65| 18.9( 109 20.7 4| 13.7 50| 23.3( 121 193 34| 21.0 147 21.9 57| 17.4
Somewhat oppose 154 15.4 421 19.7| 102| 14.4 10| 12.3 28| 27.2 41| 12.0 77 145 8| 289 421 19.7 93| 14.9 18 11.5| 111| 16.5 43| 131
Strongly oppose 125| 125 10 49] 104 14.7 10| 13.1 5 4.6 29 8.4 89| 16.9 2 8.2 10 4.9 90| 143 25| 15.7 62 9.2 64| 19.3
Not sure 190 18.9 40| 18.5| 140| 19.8 10| 12.6 15| 14.4 78 | 22.6 96| 18.2 1 3.8 40| 185 127 | 20.3 23| 14.0] 130( 193 60| 18.2
Total 1003 |100.0| 215]100.0( 708 |100.0 80100.0| 102(100.0| 343(100.0| 529 |100.0 29 (100.0] 215(100.0| 628 |100.0| 160|100.0( 674]100.0( 329|100.0
Region Race Race Group B
Centr
Total East South GrLks West White Hispanic Black Asian Other White AfAmer Other
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 329 ( 32.8 61| 29.6( 115| 34.4 75| 33.6 78| 325] 191 38.7 75| 29.2 35| 23.8 20| 33.0 41 13.7( 191| 38.7 35| 23.8 99| 28.5
Somewhat support 205( 20.4 37| 17.7 66| 19.9 43| 19.2 59| 246 104 21.0 50| 19.3 34| 22.8 7| 125 10| 325| 104 21.0 34| 22.8 67| 19.3
Somewhat oppose 154 15.4 35| 17.2 45( 13.5 38| 17.2 35( 14.8 59| 11.9 41| 16.0 30 20.0 11| 18.4 9] 30.3 59| 11.9 30| 20.0 61| 17.6
Strongly oppose 125| 125 31| 15.2 33| 10.0 34| 153 271 11.2 56| 11.4 41| 15.8 15| 10.2 11 1941 2 71 56| 11.4 15| 10.2 54| 15.6
Not sure 190 18.9 42| 20.3 74| 223 33| 14.7 41| 16.9 84| 171 50 19.6 34 23.2 10| 17.0 5] 16.5 84| 171 34| 232 65 18.9
Total 1003 |100.0| 206 |100.0 334|100.0 223|100.0| 239|100.0| 494 (100.0| 257(100.0| 148(100.0 59 (100.0 30 (100.0| 494 (100.0| 148 (100.0| 345]|100.0
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18. A similar protest among American truckers is planned with thousands expected to show up in the Washington D.C. area against COVID mandates. Do you support or oppose th
American trucker convoy’s protest against COVID mandates?

Education College Degree? Gender
Some
Total <HS Grad HS grad Tech/Trade college Associate Bachelor Graduate Yes No Male Female Other

§ % § % f % § % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 329 [ 33.0 23| 524 128| 42.8 22| 26.0 61| 25.2 17 29.0 50| 31.4 29| 25.9 96| 29.1| 233 35.0| 177| 35.7( 150| 30.1 2| 2441
Somewhat support 204 [ 20.5 6| 13.3 36| 11.9 25| 30.2 63| 26.3 16| 26.8 32| 20.4 26| 23.2 74| 225 130 19.5| 102| 20.6( 100| 20.1 2| 23.0
Somewhat oppose 154 | 155 5| 11.7 38| 12.6 16| 19.2 36| 15.0 11| 18.6 27| 16.9 21 193 59| 18.0 95| 14.2 74| 15.0 79| 16.0 0 3.8
Strongly oppose 125| 12.6 1 2.0 33| 1141 7 8.0 28| 11.8 71 11.8 28| 17.7 21| 19.0 56| 17.1 69| 10.4 65| 13.2 58| 11.7 2| 20.2
Not sure 183 | 18.4 9| 20.5 64| 21.5 14| 16.6 52| 21.7 8| 13.8 22| 13.6 14| 12.6 44| 13.3| 140| 20.9 77| 156 110| 22.1 3| 28.9
Total 996 (100.0 44 (100.0 | 298 (100.0 841100.0 241]100.0 591100.0 159(100.0| 111]100.0 329 (100.0| 667 |100.0 496|100.0| 496 (100.0 10 (100.0

Location Ideology 3. Child Age Group
v
Large Small Progressi Conservat [Conservat |Libertari Under age

Total city city Suburb Rural ve Liberal | Moderate ive ive an Not sure 5 Age 5-11 Both

f % f % 5 % b % f % f % f % b % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 324 (326 103(33.9| 54|27.0| 106|34.3| 62(33.8| 40(63.4| 33|228| 72|25.6| 65(34.1 58| 61.1 4(51.8| 47(23.1 941344 (1791329 57]30.1
Somewhat support 204 (20.6| 56(185| 53|26.6| 62]|20.1 33]18.2 7113 26(179| 60(21.3| 59309 13]14.1 3(10.4| 37(18.3| 55(20.3| 111]20.4( 38]20.5
Somewhat oppose 1541155 43|14.1 34|117.0( 49|159| 29]|15.6 21 39| 26(18.2| 59(21.2| 26139 11]11.3 21 75| 27(13.3| 58(21.1 62115 34]183
Strongly oppose 1251126 46|152| 12| 59| 47(152( 20|11.2| 13]20.1 361250 41148 18| 9.5 7| 6.8 2 75 9| 42| 21| 78| 81149 23]125
Not sure 185]18.7| 56|18.3| 47|235| 44(144| 39]21.2 1] 1.3 23]16.0( 48]17.1 22 111.5 6| 6.7 6(229| 84(41.1 45]116.4] 110 20.3| 35|18.6
Total 993 100.0 | 304 100.0 | 199 [100.0 | 308 [100.0 | 183 [I00.0 | 64 [100.0| 143 100.0 | 280 [100.0| 190 [I00.0 | 95[00.0| 27 [100.0| 203 [100.0| 273 100.0 | 543 [100.0 | 188 [100.0

Page 30 3/4/2022 John Zogby Strategies



John Zogby Strategies Interactive National Parents of Children under 12 3/3/22 - 3/4/22
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19. Which of the following statements come closer to your view regarding COVID? Statement A: COVID-19 is here to stay and I’'m not waiting for the experts to tell me when |
can go back to living a normal life again. I'm ready to live my life again. Statement B: | value the measures and policies of our experts and | don’t see a better alternative to
navigating the continuous threat of COVID-19. I'm fully willing to follow their measures as long as necessary.

Age Group Age GroupB Age GroupC Age Group D

Total 18-29 30-49 50+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45+ 18-39 40+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 507 50.6 105| 48.7| 363| 51.3 39| 48.9 49| 48.2| 178| 51.8| 267 50.4 13| 46.3| 105| 48.7| 324 51.7 78| 48.8| 353| 52.3| 155| 46.9
Statement B 346 | 34.5 67| 31.3| 247| 349 31| 39.2 33| 323 97| 28.3| 205]| 38.7 11] 38.2 67| 31.3| 214]| 34.0 65| 40.5| 207 | 30.8| 139| 422
Not sure 150 [ 14.9 43| 20.0 97| 13.7 10| 11.9 20| 195 68| 19.9 57| 10.8 41 155 43| 20.0 90| 14.3 171 10.7( 114| 16.9 36| 10.9
Total 1003 |100.0| 215]100.0 | 708 (100.0 801100.0| 102 (100.0 343 |100.0| 529 |100.0 291100.0 | 215(100.0| 628 |100.0| 160]100.0| 674(100.0| 329 |100.0

Region Race Race Group B
Centr

Total East South GrLks West White Hispanic Black Asian Other White AfAmer Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 507 | 50.6 94| 456 173| 51.7| 112| 50.1| 128 53.6| 293| 59.4| 108| 42.0 54| 36.2 26| 43.7 16| 53.4( 293| 59.4 54| 36.2| 149]| 43.3
Statement B 346 | 345 75| 36.4| 116| 34.8| 75| 33.6| 79| 332 141 287 102| 39.9| 66| 44.4| 28| 47.8 7| 23.4| 141 287 66| 44.4| 138| 39.9
Not sure 150 [ 14.9 37| 18.0 45( 13.4 36| 16.3 31| 131 59| 12.0 46| 18.1 29| 194 5 8.5 71 23.2 59| 12.0 29| 194 58| 16.9
Total 1003 |100.0( 206|100.0| 334 (100.0| 223|100.0| 239|100.0| 494 (100.0| 257]100.0| 148|100.0 591100.0 30(100.0| 494|100.0( 148|100.0| 345(100.0

Education College Degree? Gender
Some

Total <HS Grad HS grad Tech/Trade college Associate Bachelor Graduate Yes No Male Female Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 505| 50.7| 20| 45.1| 156| 52.3| 49| 58.7| 119| 495| 32| 542| 76| 48.0| 53| 47.4| 161| 489| 344| 51.6| 257| 51.7| 247| 49.8 3| 29.1
Statement B 346 | 34.7 15| 33.1 81| 27.2 25| 29.7 95| 395 20| 34.8 69| 43.2 41| 372 130| 39.6| 216 32.3| 166| 33.4| 177| 35.7 3| 27.8
Not sure 145 145 10| 21.8 61| 20.5 10| 11.6 27 1141 6] 11.0 14 8.8 17| 15.4 38| 11.4| 107| 16.0 74| 14.9 72| 144 41 43.2
Total 996 |1 100.0 44 ({100.0 [ 298 1100.0 84 (100.0 | 241]100.0 59 (100.0| 159(100.0 111|100.0| 329 (100.0| 667 |100.0| 496|100.0| 496 (100.0 10]100.0
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19. Which of the following statements come closer to your view regarding COVID? Statement A: COVID-19 is here to stay and I'm not waiting for the experts to tell me when |
can go back to living a normal life again. I'm ready to live my life again. Statement B: | value the measures and policies of our experts and | don’t see a better alternative to
navigating the continuous threat of COVID-19. I'm fully willing to follow their measures as long as necessary.

Location Ideology 3. Child Age Group
v
Large Small Progressi Conservat (Conservat [Libertari Under age

Total city city Suburb Rural ve Liberal Moderate ive ive an Not sure 5 Age 5-11 Both

b % f % f % f % b % b % b % f % f % f % i % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 503 |50.7| 136 |44.6| 102 |51.4| 153 (49.7| 113|616 | 33|51.1| 46|32.4| 138(49.3| 112(59.0| 71|743| 21|771| 86(42.3| 134 (49.0| 275|50.6| 99]|52.7
Statement B 346|348 112|36.8 64322 121 (39.5| 49(26.8| 29(453| 80|55.8| 104|372 60|31.7] 19]19.9 2| 75| 52255 94343 186|34.3( 66354
Not sure 144 (145 57(18.7| 33(16.5| 33|109| 21|11.6 2 36| 17(11.8| 38|13.5]| 18] 9.3 6 5.9 4(154( 66322 46|16.7| 82|15 22 111.9
Total 993 | 100 | 304 | 100| 199 | 100 | 308 | 100 183 | 100| 64| 100| 143 | 100| 280 | 100 190 100 95| 100| 27| 100| 203 | 100 | 273 [ 100 | 543 | 100 | 188 | 100
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